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Tuesday   6:45 PM Lanes 1 - 14Warpath Lanes
USBC Certification: 128641

Team StandingsTeam StandingsTeam StandingsTeam StandingsTeam StandingsTeam StandingsTeam StandingsTeam StandingsTeam StandingsTeam Standings

1st Part 2nd Part Year-To-Date Y-T-D High High HDCP HDCP
Place # Team Name WON  Place WON  Place WON % WON Game Sers Game Sers

1 11 Team 11 7 1 0 0 7 100.0 833 2400 969 2808
2 6 Rocky Top Pro-Shop 7 2 0 0 7 100.0 910 2585 971 2768
3 3 Lambert's Pro Sh 5 3 0 0 5 71.4 921 2579 983 2765
4 1 Team1 5 4 0 0 5 71.4 849 2466 935 2724
5 8 Pocket Pounders 5 5 0 0 5 71.4 772 2256 840 2460
6 14 Willow Oak 4 6 0 0 4 57.1 738 2112 879 2535
7 9 The Misfits 4 7 0 0 4 57.1 669 1980 850 2523
8 13 10 Pin Mafia 3 8 0 0 3 42.9 854 2419 911 2590
9 10 Hardee's 3 9 0 0 3 42.9 757 2226 857 2526

10 2 Oh Well 2 10 0 0 2 28.6 758 2249 913 2714
11 4 Colin's Auto Detailing 2 11 0 0 2 28.6 829 2306 947 2660
12 7 Quadruple Ex 2 12 0 0 2 28.6 717 2115 822 2430
13 5 Double Trouble 0 13 0 0 0 743 2022 939 2610
14 12 Kingsport Axe House 0 14 0 0 0 713 2041 861 2485

Lane AssignmentsLane AssignmentsLane AssignmentsLane AssignmentsLane AssignmentsLane AssignmentsLane AssignmentsLane AssignmentsLane AssignmentsLane Assignments

1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14
  2  09/09  8- 5  7-10  2-11  3- 1 14- 4  6-13  9-12
  3  09/16  7- 6  8- 9  1-12  4- 2 13- 3  5-14 11-10

Team RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam Rosters

Name Pins  Gms Ave HDCP Name Pins  Gms Ave HDCP
1 - Team1  Lane 8  HDCP=86
Cecil J. Ferguson 596 3 bk183 33
Joel C. Burd 556 3 bk183 33
John Usary 696 3 bk212 7
Brady Duff 618 3 bk205 13

2 - Oh Well  Lane 5  HDCP=155
Joel Coffey 537 3 179 36
Steve Hightower 587 3 bk167 47
Keith Coffey 580 3 bk174 41
Tara Marsh 545 3 bk185 31

3 - Lambert's Pro Sh  Lane 7  HDCP=62
Jeff W. Berry 697 3 bk201 17
Mike L. Collier 559 3 bk190 27
Richard Baldwin 620 3 bk199 18
Jimmy Marshall 703 3 bk229 0

4 - Colin's Auto Detailing  Lane 10  HDCP=118
Kenny Jennings 647 3 bk197 20
Colin Smith 479 3 bk184 32
Dennis Cox 605 3 bk194 23
Scott O. Laster 575 3 bk172 43
Cephas Hensley 0 0 bk208 10

5 - Double Trouble  Lane 2  HDCP=196
Randy Barrett 565 3 bk186 30
Adam Gass 465 3 bk157 56
Hunter R. Hensley 570 3 bk177 38
Zach Whitlock 422 3 140 72

6 - Rocky Top Pro-Shop  Lane 11  HDCP=61
Steve D. Birman Sr. 627 3 209 9
Ross A. Andrus 579 3 193 24
Jason Hall 598 3 199 18
Jason Yates 781 3 bk208 10

7 - Quadruple Ex  Lane 3  HDCP=105
Andrea Bowlin 0 0 bk179 36
David Scott 535 3 bk201 17
Xavier Williams 570 3 bk196 21
Jeff Babb 503 3 bk185 31

8 - Pocket Pounders  Lane 1  HDCP=68
Michael Johnson 568 3 bk206 12
Alex Keesee 481 3 bk185 31
Brant Hillyard 614 3 bk208 10
Peyton Keesee 593 3 bk203 15

9 - The Misfits  Lane 13  HDCP=181
John Lovering 538 3 bk201 17
Melissa Davidson 348 3 bk112 97
Craig Deel 502 3 167 47
Gary McGinness 592 3 197 20

10 - Hardee's  Lane 4  HDCP=100
Rick Salyer 562 3 bk195 22
Onzy Horn 521 3 bk173 42
Isaac Minton 598 3 bk179 36
Daniel Hicks 545 3 bk221 0

11 - Team 11  Lane 6  HDCP=146
Aaron Cobb 530 3 bk144 68
David Cobb 491 3 bk169 45
Nick Elkin 669 3 bk194 23
Russ Elkin 0 0 bk208 10

12 - Kingsport Axe House  Lane 14  HDCP=148
Tracy A. Phillips 488 3 bk171 44
John Hilton 352 3 bk125 85
Jessica E. Odum 679 3 bk206 12
Michael Jeter 522 3 bk212 7

13 - 10 Pin Mafia  Lane 12  HDCP=92
Wes Adams 613 3 bk218 1
Mary Fields 0 0 bk181 35
Gerald Minor 446 3 bk166 48
Dalton O'Neal 670 3 bk211 8

14 - Willow Oak  Lane 9  HDCP=141
Scott A. Coble 0 0 bk178 37
Rick A. Falin 491 3 bk155 58
Tim C. Edwards 556 3 bk191 26
Tracy Wilkins 595 3 bk197 20

Individual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High Averages
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Tuesday   6:45 PM Lanes 1 - 14Warpath Lanes
High Ave High Ave High Ave High Ave

Men 260.33 Jason Yates 234.33 Jimmy Marshall 232.33 Jeff Berry 232.00 John Usary
Women226.33 Jessica Odum 198.33 Tracy Wilkins 181.67 Tara Marsh 162.67 Tracy Phillips

Season High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High Scores
Scratch Game 921 Lambert's Pro Sh 910 Rocky Top Pro-Shop 854 10 Pin Mafia
Scratch Series 2585 Rocky Top Pro-Shop 2579 Lambert's Pro Sh 2466 Team1

Handicap Game 983 Lambert's Pro Sh 971 Rocky Top Pro-Shop 969 Team 11
Handicap Series 2808 Team 11 2768 Rocky Top Pro-Shop 2765 Lambert's Pro Sh

Men Scratch Game 269 Jason Yates 269 Jeff Berry 268 Dalton O'Neal 261 Steve Birman Sr.
258 John Usary

Scratch Series 781 Jason Yates 703 Jimmy Marshall 697 Jeff Berry 696 John Usary
Handicap Game 286 Jeff Berry 279 Jason Yates 277 Aaron Cobb 276 Dalton O'Neal
Handicap Series 811 Jason Yates 748 Jeff Berry 738 Nick Elkin 734 Aaron Cobb

Women Scratch Game 243 Jessica Odum 214 Tracy Wilkins 189 Tara Marsh 176 Tracy Phillips
Scratch Series 679 Jessica Odum 595 Tracy Wilkins 545 Tara Marsh 488 Tracy Phillips

Handicap Game 255 Jessica Odum 234 Tracy Wilkins 220 Tara Marsh 220 Tracy Phillips
219 Melissa Davidson

Handicap Series 715 Jessica Odum 655 Tracy Wilkins 639 Melissa Davidson 638 Tara Marsh

Last Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top Scores
Scratch Game 921 Lambert's Pro Sh 910 Rocky Top Pro-Shop 854 10 Pin Mafia
Scratch Series 2585 Rocky Top Pro-Shop 2579 Lambert's Pro Sh 2466 Team1

Handicap Game 983 Lambert's Pro Sh 971 Rocky Top Pro-Shop 969 Team 11
Handicap Series 2808 Team 11 2768 Rocky Top Pro-Shop 2765 Lambert's Pro Sh

Men Scratch Game 269 Jason Yates 269 Jeff Berry 268 Dalton O'Neal
261 Steve Birman Sr.

Scratch Series 781 Jason Yates 710 Clayson Corder 703 Jimmy Marshall
Handicap Game 286 Jeff Berry 279 Jason Yates 277 Aaron Cobb
Handicap Series 811 Jason Yates 748 Jeff Berry 738 Nick Elkin

Women Scratch Game 243 Jessica Odum 214 Tracy Wilkins 189 Tara Marsh
Scratch Series 679 Jessica Odum 595 Tracy Wilkins 545 Tara Marsh

Handicap Game 255 Jessica Odum 234 Tracy Wilkins 220 Tara Marsh
220 Tracy Phillips

Handicap Series 715 Jessica Odum 655 Tracy Wilkins 639 Melissa Davidson

Temporary SubstitutesTemporary SubstitutesTemporary SubstitutesTemporary SubstitutesTemporary SubstitutesTemporary SubstitutesTemporary SubstitutesTemporary SubstitutesTemporary SubstitutesTemporary Substitutes

ID # Name Pins  Gms Ave HDCP ID # Name Pins  Gms Ave HDCP
90 Austin Bates 0 0 0 0
59 James B. Bramlett 0 0 bk168 46

119 Clayson Corder 710 3 bk222 0
49 Bryan Gasperson 0 0 bk194 23
67 Scott Harr 0 0 bk131 80
83 Ron Haynes 0 0 bk225 0
76 Ryan Hoff 0 0 bk171 44
80 Jackie Horn 0 0 0 0

8 Marc Hyatt 0 0 bk197 20
71 Daniel Jones 0 0 bk133 78
56 Terry Kellam 0 0 bk176 39
38 Jeff Korycki 0 0 bk203 15
50 Jerry Landers 0 0 bk159 54
15 Robbie R. McClellan 0 0 0 0
12 Tim McClure 0 0 bk186 30
23 Ray McDonald 0 0 bk191 26

108 Connor Melton 0 0 bk203 15
94 Brittany Metcalf 0 0 bk183 33
82 Jackie Miller 0 0 bk193 24
31 Bobby Mitchell 0 0 bk198 19
64 Adam Mullins 0 0 bk169 45

79 Bill Muse 0 0 0 0
62 Gabor Nap 0 0 bk170 45
78 Kevin A. Nelson 0 0 bk198 19
91 Josh Powers 0 0 bk188 28
99 Richard Rambo 0 0 bk170 45
84 Chad Ramey 0 0 0 0

106 Emily Seals 0 0 0 0
33 Brandon Seamon 0 0 0 0
48 Nick Sheets 690 3 bk231 0

112 Jason Smalling 0 0 0 0
4 Jim Souder 0 0 0 0

172 James VanDusen 0 0 bk183 33
166 Robert VanDusen 0 0 bk192 25

1 Sara VanDusen 0 0 0 0
102 Debbie Vaughan 0 0 0 0

73 Mike A. Vaughan 0 0 bk207 11
7 Jared Vermillion 0 0 0 0

85 James White 0 0 bk196 21
37 Will Williams 0 0 bk158 55
66 Dale Woods 0 0 bk153 60
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Tuesday     6:45 PM Warpath Lanes
Reprint of Scores -- Week 1Reprint of Scores -- Week 1Reprint of Scores -- Week 1Reprint of Scores -- Week 1Reprint of Scores -- Week 1Reprint of Scores -- Week 1Reprint of Scores -- Week 1Reprint of Scores -- Week 1Reprint of Scores -- Week 1Reprint of Scores -- Week 1

Lane 1 1 - Team1   Week 1  9/2/2025
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Cecil J. Ferguson bk183 33 202 202 192 596 695
Joel C. Burd bk183 33 210 158 188 556 655
John Usary bk212 7 223 215 258 696 717
Brady Duff bk205 13 194 213 211 618 657

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 829 788 849 2466 2466

Handicap 86 86 86 258
Total 915 874 935 2466 2724

Team Points Won 2.0 0.0 2.0 5.0 5.0

Lane 2 2 - Oh Well   Week 1  9/2/2025
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Joel Coffey bk179 36 161 201 175 537 645
Steve Hightower bk167 47 197 201 189 587 728
Keith Coffey bk174 41 194 169 217 580 703
Tara Marsh bk185 31 189 187 169 545 638

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 741 758 750 2249 2249

Handicap 155 155 155 465
Total 896 913 905 2249 2714

Team Points Won 0.0 2.0 0.0 2.0 2.0
Lane 3 3 - Lambert's Pro Sh   Week 1  9/2/2025

Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP
Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Jeff W. Berry bk201 17 269 203 225 697 748
Mike L. Collier bk190 27 209 180 170 559 640
Richard Baldwin bk199 18 206 179 235 620 674
Jimmy Marshall bk229 0 237 228 238 703 703

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 921 790 868 2579 2579

Handicap 62 62 62 186
Total 983 852 930 2579 2765

Team Points Won 2.0 2.0 0.0 5.0 5.0

Lane 4 4 - Colin's Auto Detailing   Week 1  9/2/2025
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Kenny Jennings bk197 20 200 212 235 647 707
Colin Smith bk184 32 171 136 172 479 575
Dennis Cox bk194 23 189 214 202 605 674
Scott O. Laster bk172 43 188 167 220 575 704

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 748 729 829 2306 2306

Handicap 118 118 118 354
Total 866 847 947 2306 2660

Team Points Won 0.0 0.0 2.0 2.0 2.0
Lane 5 5 - Double Trouble   Week 1  9/2/2025

Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP
Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Randy Barrett bk186 30 180 204 181 565 655
Adam Gass bk157 56 146 158 161 465 633
Hunter R. Hensley bk177 38 187 234 149 570 684
Zach Whitlock 140 72 123 147 152 422 638

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 636 743 643 2022 2022

Handicap 196 196 196 588
Total 832 939 839 2022 2610

Team Points Won 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Lane 6 6 - Rocky Top Pro-Shop   Week 1  9/2/2025
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Steve D. Birman Sr. 209 9 181 261 185 627 654
Ross A. Andrus 193 24 215 188 176 579 651
Jason Hall 199 18 204 192 202 598 652
Jason Yates bk208 10 243 269 269 781 811

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 843 910 832 2585 2585

Handicap 61 61 61 183
Total 904 971 893 2585 2768

Team Points Won 2.0 2.0 2.0 7.0 7.0
Lane 7 7 - Quadruple Ex   Week 1  9/2/2025

Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP
Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Andrea Bowlin bk179 36 a169 a169 a169 507 615
David Scott bk201 17 174 177 184 535 586
Xavier Williams bk196 21 191 194 185 570 633
Jeff Babb bk185 31 183 163 157 503 596

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 717 703 695 2115 2115

Handicap 105 105 105 315
Total 822 808 800 2115 2430

Team Points Won 2.0 0.0 0.0 2.0 2.0

Lane 8 8 - Pocket Pounders   Week 1  9/2/2025
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Michael Johnson bk206 12 181 192 195 568 604
Alex Keesee bk185 31 149 153 179 481 574
Brant Hillyard bk208 10 182 257 175 614 644
Peyton Keesee bk203 15 204 170 219 593 638

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 716 772 768 2256 2256

Handicap 68 68 68 204
Total 784 840 836 2256 2460

Team Points Won 0.0 2.0 2.0 5.0 5.0
Lane 9 9 - The Misfits   Week 1  9/2/2025

Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP
Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
John Lovering bk201 17 193 154 191 538 589
Melissa Davidson bk112 97 105 122 121 348 639
Craig Deel 167 47 185 164 153 502 643
Gary McGinness 197 20 173 215 204 592 652

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 656 655 669 1980 1980

Handicap 181 181 181 543
Total 837 836 850 1980 2523

Team Points Won 2.0 0.0 2.0 4.0 4.0

Lane 10 10 - Hardee's   Week 1  9/2/2025
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Rick Salyer bk195 22 182 180 200 562 628
Onzy Horn bk173 42 182 158 181 521 647
Isaac Minton bk179 36 164 225 209 598 706
Daniel Hicks bk221 0 196 194 155 545 545

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 724 757 745 2226 2226

Handicap 100 100 100 300
Total 824 857 845 2226 2526

Team Points Won 0.0 2.0 0.0 3.0 3.0
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Tuesday     6:45 PM Warpath Lanes
Lane 11 11 - Team 11   Week 1  9/2/2025

Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP
Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Aaron Cobb bk144 68 138 209 183 530 734
David Cobb bk169 45 171 152 168 491 626
Nick Elkin bk194 23 213 236 220 669 738
Clayson Corder bk222 0 215 236 259 710 710

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 737 833 830 2400 2400

Handicap 136 136 136 408
Total 873 969 966 2400 2808

Team Points Won 2.0 2.0 2.0 7.0 7.0

Lane 12 12 - Kingsport Axe House   Week 1  9/2/2025
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Tracy A. Phillips bk171 44 154 158 176 488 620
John Hilton bk125 85 123 124 105 352 607
Jessica E. Odum bk206 12 227 209 243 679 715
Michael Jeter bk212 7 171 162 189 522 543

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 675 653 713 2041 2041

Handicap 148 148 148 444
Total 823 801 861 2041 2485

Team Points Won 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Lane 13 13 - 10 Pin Mafia   Week 1  9/2/2025

Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP
Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Wes Adams bk218 1 192 247 174 613 616
Gerald Minor bk166 48 146 144 156 446 590
Nick Sheets bk231 0 248 214 228 690 690
Dalton O'Neal bk211 8 268 200 202 670 694

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 854 805 760 2419 2419

Handicap 57 57 57 171
Total 911 862 817 2419 2590

Team Points Won 2.0 0.0 0.0 3.0 3.0

Lane 14 14 - Willow Oak   Week 1  9/2/2025
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Scott A. Coble bk178 37 i134 a168 a168 470 581
Rick A. Falin bk155 58 189 167 135 491 665
Tim C. Edwards bk191 26 171 193 192 556 634
Tracy Wilkins bk197 20 171 210 214 595 655

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 665 738 709 2112 2112

Handicap 141 141 141 423
Total 806 879 850 2112 2535

Team Points Won 0.0 2.0 2.0 4.0 4.0
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